
 

The Necessity for Major Reform in Dental Education 
A Santa Fe Group Planning Conference 

August 29-30, 2004 

University of the Pacific Arthur A. Dugoni School of Dentistry 

 

Participant List1 

 

 

 

Atchison, Kathryn Ann 

Professor and Associate Dean for Research 

UCLA Dental Public Health 

Box 951668, 53-038 Dental Building 

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1668 

310-825-4443 

kathya@dent.ucla.edu 
 

 

Berg, Joel H.  

Professor and Chair 

Department of Pediatric Dentistry 

University of Washington School of Dentistry 

Box 357136 

B-242 Health Sciences 

University of Washington 

Seattle, WA 98195 

206-543-4885    

joelberg@u.washington.edu 

 

 

Bertolami, Charles 

Dean 

University of California, San Francisco 

School of Dentistry 

521 Parnassus Ave  

C 628  Box 0650 

San Francisco, CA 94143 

415-476-1323 

bertolamic@dentistry.ucsf.edu 

 

 

 

                                                 
1   This list does not include members of the Santa Fe Group who, with the exception of Dr. Richard 

D’Eustachio, were all in attendance.  Names and contact information for Santa Fe Group members can be 

found elsewhere on our website, www.santafegroup.org. 

mailto:kathya@dent.ucla.edu
mailto:joelberg@u.washington.edu
mailto:bertolami@dentistry.ucsf.edu
http://www.santafegroup.org/


Bonta, Yolanda 

Associate Director of Technology 

Global Oral Health Policy 

Academic and Professional Relations 

Colgate Palmolive Co. 

909 River Road 

P.O. Box 1343 

Piscataway, NJ 08855-1343 

732-878-7601 

Yolanda_bonta@colpal.com 

 

Brody, Laurence 

Chief Executive Officer 

ConsoliDent 

20295 N.W. 2nd Avenue 

Miami, Florida 33169 

305-652-6313 

laurenceb@consolident.com 

 

 

Buchanan, Richard 

Professor and Dean 

School Of Dental Medicine 

325 Squire Hall 

Buffalo, NY 14214 

(716) 829-2836 

rb26@buffalo.edu 

 

Chadwick, Greg 

130 Providence Road 

Charlotte, NC 28207 

704-365-0270 (Home) 

chadwickg@carolina.rr.com 

 

Chambers, David 

Associate Dean 

University of the Pacific School of Dentistry  

2155 Webster Street (at Sacramento Street)  

San Francisco, CA 94115 

415-929-6438 

dchamber@pacific.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Yolanda_bonta@colpal.com
mailto:laurenceb@consolident.com
mailto:rb26@buffalo.edu
mailto:chadwickg@carolina.rr.com
mailto:dchamber@pacific.edu


 

 

Cohen, Peter 

Dean of Health Professions 

400 Ahlberg Hall 

Wichita State University 

1845 North Fairmont 

Wichita, KS 67260 

316-978-3600 voice 

peter.cohen@wichita.edu 
        

Den Beston, Pam 

Professor 

Department of Growth and Development 

University of California, San Francisco 

Box 0753 

707 Parnassus 

San Francisco, CA 94143-0753 

PKDB@ITSA.UCSF.EDU 

 

Dillenberg , Jack 

Dean 

Arizona School of Dentistry and Oral Health 

5850 E. Still Circle 

Mesa, AZ 85206 

480-219-6081 

JDillenberg@atsu.edu 

 

Dolan, Teresa A. 

Dean 

College of Dentistry 

University of Florida 

1600 SW Archer Road, D 4-6B 

P.O. Box 100405 

Gainesville, FL 32610-0405 

352-392-2911 

tdolan@dental.ufl.edu 

 

Donoff, R. Bruce 

Dean, Harvard School of Dental Medicine 

188 Longwood Ave 

Boston, MA 02115 
617-432-1401  

Bruce_donoff@hsdm.harvard.edu 
 
 
 

mailto:peter.cohen@wichita.edu
mailto:PKDB@ITSA.UCSF.EDU
mailto:JDillenberg@atsu.edu
mailto:tdolan@dental.ufl.edu
mailto:Bruce_donoff@hsdm.harvard.edu


 
 
 

Douglass, Chester W. 

Professor of Oral Health Policy and Epidemiology 

Harvard School of Dental Medicine 

188 Longwood Avenue 

Boston, MA 02115 

617-432-1456  

chester_douglass@hsdm.harvard.edu 

 

 

Dworkin, Samuel F. 

Professor Emeritus 

Department of Oral Medicine 

Box 356370 

School of Dental and Oral Surgery 

University of Washington 

Seattle, WA 98195-6370 

206-543-3162 

dworkin@u.washington.edu 

 

 

Evans, Caswell 

Associate Dean 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

College of Dentistry (MC 621) 

8O1 South Paulina Street, Room 1O2GD 

Chicago, IL.  6O612 

casevans@uic.edu 

312-413-2474 

 

Formicola, Allan  

Professor and Vice Dean 

Community Health Partnerships 

P&S Box 100 

School of Dentistry 

Columbia University 

2690 Broadway 

New York, NY 10027 

212-304-6418 

ajf3@columbia.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:chester_douglass@hsdm.harvard.edu
mailto:dworkin@u.washington.edu
mailto:casevans@uic.edu
mailto:ajf3@columbia.edu


Fletcher, Kent 

President 

GC America, Inc 

3737 West 127th St. 

Alsip, IL 60803 

800-323-7063 

800-GCFAXME (fax) 

708-597-0900 

kent_fletcher@gcamerica.com 

 

 

Fox, Christopher 

Executive Director 

International Association for Dental Research 

1619 Duke Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314-3406 

703-548-0066 

cfox@iadr.org 

 

 

Frechette, Pete 

Chairman and CEO 

Patterson Dental Company 

1031 Mendota Heights Road 

St. Paul, MN 55120 

651-686-1600  

pete.frechette@pattersondental.com 

 

 

Friedman, Paula K. 

Associate Dean 

Goldman School of Dental Medicine 

715 Albany St,  

Boston, MA 02118 

617-638-4741 

pkf@bu.edu 

 

 

Fulmer, Terry 

Division Head and Professor 

Division of Nursing 

NYU Steinhardt School of Education 

82 Washington Square East 

New York, New York10003 

212-998-5300 

terryfulmer.don@nyu.edu 

mailto:kent_fletcher@gcamerica.com
mailto:pete.frechette@patterson.com
mailto:pkf@bu.edu
mailto:terryfulmer.don@nyu.edu


Galbally, Jr., James F. 

19 Valley View Road 

Philadelphia, PA 19118 

215-248-4582 

Galbally@wharton.upenn.edu  

 

Gallant Tripp, Helena  

President 

American Dental Hygienists’ Association 

444 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3400 

Chicago, IL 60611-3980 

312-440-8932 

margied@adha.net 

 

Glassman, Paul 

Associate Dean for Information 

   And Educational Technology 

Arthur A. Dugoni School of Dentistry 

University of the Pacific 

2155 Webster Street 

San Francisco, CA 94115 

415-929-6490  

pglassman@pacific.edu 

 

Goldberg , Jerry 

Dean and Professor of Oral and Maxillofacial surgery 

Case Western Reserve University 

School of Dentisty 

10900 Euclid Avenue 

Cleveland, OH 44106 

216-368-3266       

jsg@po.cwru.edu 

 

Goodacre, Charles J. 

Dean 

School of Dentistry 

Loma Linda University 

Loma Linda, CA 92350 

909- 558-4683 

cgoodacre@sd.llu.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Galbally@wharton.upenn.edu
mailto:margied@adha.net
mailto:pglassman@pacific.edu
mailto:jsg@po.cwru.edu
mailto:cgoodacre@sd.llu.edu


Kagihara, Lynette E. 

Associate Professor of Clinical Dentistry 

Director, AEGD Program 

Oral Health Center 

3151 S. Hoover Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90089-7792 

213.821.5324 

kagihara@usc.edu 

 

 

Klaus, Robert 

President and CEO 

Oral Health America 

410 North Michigan Avenue  Suite 352 

Chicago, IL 60611 

312-836-9900 

Robert@oralhealthamerica.org 

 

 

Kleinman, Dushanka 

Deputy Director 

NICDR – NIH 

31 CENTER DRIVE ROOM 2C39  

BETHESDA MD 20892-2290 

301 496 9469 

kleinmand@od31.nidr.nih.gov 

 

 

Kunkle, Gary 

Vice Chairman and CEO 

DENTSPLY International 

Susquehanna Commerce Center 

221 W. Philadelphia Street 

P.O. Box 872 

York, PA 17405-0872 

717-845-7511  

gkunkle@dentsply.com 

 

Landesman, Howard 

Dean 

School of Dentistry, Room 1702D 

University of Colorado 

4200 East Ninth Avenue 

Denver, CO 80262 

303-315-8773 

Howard.Landesman@UCHSC.edu 

mailto:kagihara@usc.edu
mailto:Robert@oralhealthamerica.org
mailto:kleinmand@od31.nidr.nih.gov
http://mailcenter2.comcast.net/wmc/v/wm/4117756F0001F6DC000040152200763704029D010DD20B07900E0B?cmd=ComposeTo&adr=gkunkle%40dentsply%2Ecom&sid=c0
mailto:Howard.Landesman@UCHSC.edu


 

Mertz, Beth 

UCSF Center for the Health Professions 

3333 California Street, Suite 410 

San Francisco, CA 94118 

(415) 476-8181 

bethm@itsa.ucsf.edu 

 

Nash, David A. 

William R. Willard Professor of Dental Education 

Professor of Pediatric Dentistry and Bioethics 

University of Kentucky Medical Center 

800 Rose Street 

Lexington, Kentucky 40536.0297 

859-323-2026 

danash@email.uky.edu 

 

 

Neenan, M. Elaine 

Associate Dean for External Affairs  

University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio  

Dental School - Dental Dean's Office  

7703 Floyd Curl Drive  

San Antonio, Texas 78229-3900  

210-567-3173  

neenan@uthscsa.edu  

 

 

Neuman, Laura 

Associate Executive Director 

Division of Education 

American Dental Association 

211 East Chicago Avenue 

Chicago, IL 66611 

312-440-2712 

neumannL@ADA.org 

 

 

O’Loughlin, Kathy 

President 

Delta Dental Plan of Massachusetts 

465 Bedford Street 

Boston, MA 02129-1454 

617-886-1611 

koloughlin@deltadentalma.com 

 

mailto:bethm@itsa.ucsf.edu
mailto:danash@email.uky.edu
mailto:neenan@uthscsa.edu
mailto:neumannL@ADA.org
mailto:koloughlin@deltadentalma.com


Payne, Barkley 

Senior Director 

American Dental Association Foundation 

211 East Chicago Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60611 

312-440-2547 

payneb@ada.org 

 

Price, Gary 

President and CEO 

American Dental Trade Association 

4222 King Street West 

Alexandria, VA 22302 – 1597 

703-379-7755 

garyprice@adta.com 
 

Sekiguchi, Eugene 

President 

American Dental Association 

211 East Chicago Avenue 

Chicago, IL 66611 

323-821-5526   

SekiguchiE@ada.org 

 

Shuler, Chuck 

Associate Dean, Academic Affairs 

School of Dentistry 

University of Southern California 

Los Angeles, California 90089 

213-740-7864 

shuler@usc.edu 

 

Simmons, Douglas M. 

6516 M.D. Anderson Blvd. 

Houston, TX 77030 

713-500-4300 

Douglas.m.simmons@uth.tmc.edu 

  

 

Somerman, Martha 

Dean 

School of Dentistry 

Box 356365, D322/D323 

University of Washington 

Seattle, WA 98195-6365  

206 543-5980 

somerman@u.washington.edu 

mailto:payneb@ada.org
mailto:garyprice@adta.com
mailto:SekiguchiE@ada.org
mailto:shuler@usc.edu
mailto:Douglas.m.simmons@uth.tmc.edu
mailto:somerman@u.washington.edu


 

Sudzina, Mike 

Director, Professional & Scientific Relations 

The Procter & Gamble Company 

1 Procter & Gamble Plaza 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 

513-983-1100 

sudzina.mr@pg.com 

 

Valachovic, Richard W. 

Executive Director 

American Dental Education Association 

1625 Massachusetts Ave. NW Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20036-2212 

202-667-9433 

Valachovicr@adea.org 

 

Waters, Don 

President and CEO 

Brasseler USA 

One Brasseler Blvd. 

Savannah, Georgia 31419 

800-841-4522 

DonWaters@BrasselerUSA.com 

 

 

Weintraub, Jane 

Lee Hysan Professor 

Community Dentistry and Oral Epidemiology 

School of Dentistry 

University of California, San Francisco 

3333 California St. Suite 495 

San Francisco, CA 94118 

415-476-3033 

janew@itsa.ucsf.edu 

 

 

Zachariasen, Ken 

Associate Dean and Chair 

Department of Dentistry 

University of Alberta 

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2N8 

Canada 

780-492-3312 

kennethz@ualberta.ca 

mailto:sudzina.mr@pg.com
mailto:Valachovic@adea.org
mailto:DonWaters@BrasselerUSA.com
mailto:janew@itsa.ucsf.edu
mailto:kennethz@ualberta.ca

